
 
September 21, 2023                                         TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
02:55 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 09/21/23 to 09/21/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Detail           Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                        
 30821  09/21/23   ABBEY005 ABBEY STEELE                                                                                     2592
   23-01975    1  SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                 50.00  01-03-600-4940              Revenue                        47    1
                                                                 Park Gazebo Usage Fee                   
 
 30822  09/21/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                                                          2592
   23-01947    1  KLEENEX PAPER TOWELS                    32.73  01-300-5280                 Expenditure                    16    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-01948    1  UNDER ARMOUR STRETCH FIT HAT            49.90  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    17    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-01948    2  UNDER ARMOUR STRETCH FIT HAT            49.90  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    18    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-01948    3  CUSTOM BASEBALL CAP                     18.99  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    19    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-01948    4  GOLF POLO SHIRTS                       149.88  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    20    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-01952    1  BIKE HELMET W/LED SAFETY LIGHT          71.94  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    22    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-01952    2  RIDING GLOVES                           42.18  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    23    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
                                                         415.52 
 
 30823  09/21/23   AXONE005 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.                                                                            2592
   23-01945    1  BODY WORN CAMERA BUNDLE                366.90  01-300-5901                 Expenditure                    10    1
                                                                 Equipment - CJC                         
   23-01945    2  BODY WORN CAMERA TAP BUNDLE          2,594.51  01-300-5901                 Expenditure                    11    1
                                                                 Equipment - CJC                         
   23-01945    3  BASIC LICENSE BUNDLE                 1,305.96  01-300-5901                 Expenditure                    12    1
                                                                 Equipment - CJC                         
   23-01945    4  PRO LICENSE BUNDLE                     485.06  01-300-5901                 Expenditure                    13    1
                                                                 Equipment - CJC                         
   23-01945    5  10 GB EVIDENCE STORAGE                 497.51  01-300-5901                 Expenditure                    14    1
                                                                 Equipment - CJC                         
                                                       5,249.94 
 
 30824  09/21/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                                                                  2592
   23-01946    1  PROPANE 101 FEDERAL STREET              77.52  01-300-5380                 Expenditure                    15    1
                                                                 Propane - Generator                     
 
 30825  09/21/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                                                                2592
   23-01955    1  FASTENERS                                1.49  01-300-5450                 Expenditure                    26    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Auto                  
   23-01955    2  FASTENERS                                0.15  01-300-5450                 Expenditure                    27    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Auto                  
                                                           1.64 
 
 30826  09/21/23   COMCAST  COMCAST                                                                                          2592
   23-01954    1  PD-BUS.INTERNET 9/16-10/15             157.25  01-300-5480                 Expenditure                    25    1
                                                                 Telephone                               
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30827  09/21/23   CYPRE005 CYPRESS GROVE MILTON, LLC-405                                                                    2592
   23-01986    1  ESCROW REFUND                        1,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            59    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
 
 30828  09/21/23   DOMIN005 DOMINION NATIONAL                                                                                2592
   23-01977    1  DENTAL INSURANCE OCTOBER 2023          128.04  01-000-2150                 Expenditure                    49    1
                                                                 Insurance Payable                       
 
 30829  09/21/23   EASTERNS ESNTS, LLC.                                                                                      2592
   23-01921    1  HP PROLIANT SERVER                   2,103.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     2    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    2  HPE 16GB MEMORY KIT                    226.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     3    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    3  MS WS22 16C STD ROK AMS SW             988.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     4    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    4  480GB SATA MU SSF SC MV SSD            627.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     5    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    5  960GB SATA MU SFF SC MV SSD          1,020.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     6    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    6  TPM 2.0 GEN10 KIT SYST PL              118.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     7    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    7  HPE 5Y TC ESS ML110 GEN10              841.20  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     8    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
   23-01921    8  HPE 800W FS PLAT HT PLG LH             166.00  01-300-6190                 Expenditure                     9    1
                                                                 Equipment - Sussex County               
                                                       6,089.20 
 
 30830  09/21/23   ELIZA005 ELIZABETH ZANDO                                                                                  2592
   23-01983    1  ESCROW REFUND                        1,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            56    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
 
 30831  09/21/23   EMERG005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROTOCOL                                                                      2592
   23-01953    1  SMA SERVICES FOR OCTOBER 2023          225.00  01-300-5460                 Expenditure                    24    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Bldg                  
 
 30832  09/21/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                                                                    2592
   23-01957    1  118 MILTON ELLENDALE HWY.               20.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    29    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01958    1  128 W SHORE DRIVE                       80.00  01-650-5230                 Expenditure                    30    1
                                                                 Bldg Inspections - Prior Year Projects  
   23-01959    1  102 MERMAID LANE                        50.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    31    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01960    1  148 WEST SHORE DRIVE                    40.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    32    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01961    1  LOT 264 HERITAGE CREEK                 145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    33    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01962    1  404 BOXWOOD STREET                     145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    34    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01963    1  406 BOXWOOD STREET                     145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    35    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01964    1  107 SAND STREET                        145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    36    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30832 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY  Continued
   23-01965    1  121 CLIFTON STREET                     145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    37    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   23-01966    1  205 ARCH STREET                         40.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    38    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
                                                         955.00 
 
 30833  09/21/23   KRISROG  KRISTY L ROGERS                                                                                  2592
   23-01974    1  REIMBURSEMENT FOR ICMA CONF.           462.95  01-200-5345                 Expenditure                    46    1
                                                                 Training & Seminars                     
 
 30834  09/21/23   LEGALSHI LEGAL SHIELD / PPLSI                                                                             2592
   23-01982    1  LEGALSHIELD 09/15/2023                 113.65  01-000-2150                 Expenditure                    55    1
                                                                 Insurance Payable                       
 
 30835  09/21/23   MAGLO005 MAGLOCLEN, INC.                                                                                  2592
   23-01951    1  ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE                  400.00  01-300-5340                 Expenditure                    21    1
                                                                 Dues & Subscriptions                    
 
 30836  09/21/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                                                          2592
   22-01981   14  SEA LEVEL RISE STUDY                   366.00  01-200-5210                 Expenditure                     1    1
                                                                 Consulting Fees - Sea Level Rise        
   23-01967    1  CHESTNUT CROSSING INFRASTRUCTU         652.50  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    39    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01968    1  HERITAGE CREEK                       1,192.50  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    40    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01969    1  THE GRANARY AT DRAPER FARM           2,808.75  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    41    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01970    1  CYPRESS GROVE PARCEL C                 965.00  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    42    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01971    1  MCDONALDS PLAN REVIEW                  471.25  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    43    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01972    1  MULBERRY HEIGHTS                       616.25  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    44    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01973    1  DE STORAGE                           1,735.00  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    45    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01978    1  FEDERAL ST WELL & WATER TREATM       1,740.00  01-200-5215                 Expenditure                    50    1
                                                                 Engineering - AmericResPlanAct (ARPA)   
   23-01992    1  CANNERY VILLAGE PH 4 CONSTRU         2,236.50  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    62    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01998    1  GENERAL ENGINEERING 2023               145.00  01-200-5220                 Expenditure                    63    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
   23-01998    3  GENERAL ENGINEERING 2023               526.00  01-650-5220                 Expenditure                    64    1
                                                                 Engineering Fees                        
                                                      13,454.75 
 
 30837  09/21/23   RADCL005 RADCLIFFE ARCHITECTS                                                                             2592
   23-01984    1  ESCROW REFUND                        1,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            57    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30837 RADCLIFFE ARCHITECTS           Continued
   23-01985    1  ESCROW REFUND                        1,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            58    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
                                                       2,000.00 
 
 30838  09/21/23   ROUTE005 ROUTE 16, LLC.                                                                                   2592
   23-01988    1  ESCROW REFUND                        5,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            61    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
 
 30839  09/21/23   RYANC005 RYAN CRATER                                                                                      2592
   23-01976    1  SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                 50.00  01-03-600-4940              Revenue                        48    1
                                                                 Park Gazebo Usage Fee                   
 
 30840  09/21/23   SANDH005 SAND HILL LLC & SU-SAX ACRES                                                                     2592
   23-01987    1  ESCROW REFUND                        5,000.00  01-02-000-2210              G/L                            60    1
                                                                 ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
 
 30841  09/21/23   STAPLE50 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN                                                                              2592
   23-01999    1  OFFICE SUPPLIES                        280.27  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    65    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
 
 30842  09/21/23   VERIZOPD VERIZON WIRELESS                                                                                 2592
   23-01956    1  PD TELEPHONE 8/11/23-9/10/23           185.45  01-300-5480                 Expenditure                    28    1
                                                                 Telephone                               
 
 30843  09/21/23   WBMAS005 W.B. MASON CO., INC                                                                              2592
   23-01980    1  PAPER LGL                               34.95  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    51    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-01980    2  PAPER 8.5 X 11                         199.00  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    52    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-01980    3  PAPER 11 X 17                           61.52  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    53    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-01981    1  TOILET PAPER                            66.73  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    54    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
                                                         362.20 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     23          0          42,658.38               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     23          0          42,658.38               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9224  09/21/23   ACSCHU50 AC SCHULTES OF DELAWARE, INC                                                                     2593
   23-01299    1  2023 WELL MAINT 2,4,5,7 & 8          6,000.00  20-450-5476                 Expenditure                     1    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Wells                 
 
  9225  09/21/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                                                          2593
   23-01997    1  ORZERO 3 PACK GLASS PROTECTOR           20.97  20-450-5280                 Expenditure                     6    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9225 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Continued
   23-01997    2  NAKEDCELLPHONE ANCHOR LOCK             107.70  20-450-5280                 Expenditure                     7    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
                                                         128.67 
 
  9226  09/21/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                                                                2593
   23-01993    1  PUSH THR ADPTR                          11.98  20-450-5275                 Expenditure                     2    1
                                                                 Chlorine/Fluoride Supplies              
 
  9227  09/21/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                                                          2593
   23-01995    1  GIS ASSET MANAGEMENT                   276.00  20-450-5210                 Expenditure                     4    1
                                                                 Water Consulting - Asset Management     
   23-01996    1  WATER SYSTEM PLANNING STUDY            688.75  20-450-5220                 Expenditure                     5    1
                                                                 Water Engineering                       
   23-01998    2  GENERAL ENGINEERING 2023               108.75  20-450-5220                 Expenditure                     8    1
                                                                 Water Engineering                       
                                                       1,073.50 
 
  9228  09/21/23   STAPLE50 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN                                                                              2593
   23-01999    2  OFFICE SUPPLIES                         97.48  20-450-5280                 Expenditure                     9    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
 
  9229  09/21/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                                                             2593
   23-01994    1  UNIFORM CLEANING 09/15/2023             62.85  20-450-5490                 Expenditure                     3    1
                                                                 Uniform Expense                         
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      6          0           7,374.48               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      6          0           7,374.48               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     29          0          50,032.86               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     29          0          50,032.86               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01           28,316.69           100.00        14,000.00        42,416.69                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          3-20            7,374.48             0.00             0.00         7,374.48                   
                           Year Total:               35,691.17           100.00        14,000.00        49,791.17                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01              241.69             0.00             0.00           241.69                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               35,932.86           100.00        14,000.00        50,032.86                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             28,558.38           100.00        14,000.00        42,658.38                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20              7,374.48             0.00             0.00         7,374.48                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               35,932.86           100.00        14,000.00        50,032.86                   
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02:55 PM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             3-01       28,316.69            0.00            0.00            0.00       28,316.69       
 
UTILITY FUND                             3-20        7,374.48            0.00            0.00            0.00        7,374.48       
                            Year Total:             35,691.17            0.00            0.00            0.00       35,691.17       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01          241.69            0.00            0.00            0.00          241.69       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:             35,932.86            0.00            0.00            0.00       35,932.86       


